

## City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-21:051, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO AMEND THE CITY SALARY & ADMINISTRATION PLAN FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO TO REVISE THE LIST OF APPROVED JOB TITLES

WHEREAS, RES-16:143 adopted the City Salary & Administration Plan and list of job titles;

and

WHEREAS, it is recommended by the Finance Committee, to ensure sufficient staffing of competent personnel in the Police Department, to revise the Salary and Administration Plan's list of job titles and add the following job title to the Police Department;

The position of Video Analyst, Grade 112, be added to the Salary and Administration Plan list of approved job titles.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City Salary & Administration Plan is amended to revise the above referenced positions as shown.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6TH DAY OF APRIL, 2021.